深圳市锐硕光电有限公司
Shenzhen Ruishuo Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd
SPECIFICATIONS FOR T3C SERIES
WHITE LED
Model：3030
Part No：T3C**811A-*****
Shenzhen Ruishuo Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd. www.szrsgd.com
Device No.: TDPSA-3C-040 Rev.1 1

Shenzhen Ruishuo Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd. www.szrsgd.com
Device No.: TDPSA-3C-040 Rev.1 2
Part Numbering System
T □□ □□ □ □ □ □ – □ □□ □□ □
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9 X10
Item Number Code Description Content
1S:1010; 1A:1919; 20:2016; 3B:3014; 28:2835
X1 Type code 34:3020; 3C:3030; 5C:5050; 7C:7070; 1D:100100;
19:Ceramic 3535; 15:Ceramic 5050; 11:Ceramic 1616.
X2 CCT code
2700K:27; 3000K:30; 4000K:40;
5000K:50; 5700K:57; 6500K:65.
X3 Color Rendering Ra70:7; Ra80:8; Ra90;9.
X4 No. of serial chip 1-Z.
X5 No. of parallel chip 1-Z.
X6 Component code A-Z.
X7 Color Code
M:ANSI; F:ERP; R:85℃ ANSI; T:105℃ ANSI; B:Backlighting;
Q:Others;AT:Tospo
X8 Internal code1 \
X9 Internal code2 \
X10 Spare code \
Electro Optical Characteristics, IF = 350mA, Tj = 25℃
CCT Color Rendering Luminous Flux
Min Typ Min
2700K 80 136 122
3000K 80 139 122
4000K 80 145 130
5000K 80 145 130
5700K 80 145 130
6500K 80 145 130
* Tolerance of measurements of the Luminous Flux is ±7%.
* Ra measurement tolerance is ±2.
Shenzhen Ruishuo Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd. www.szrsgd.com
Device No.: TDPSA-3C-040 Rev.1 3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at Tj=25℃
Item Symbol Absolute Maximum Rating Unit
Forward current IF 400 mA
Pulse Forward current IFP 600 mA
Power Dissipation PD 1360 mW
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
Operating Temperature Topr -40～+105 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -40～+85 ℃
Junction Temperature Tj 120 ℃
Soldering Temperature Tsld Reflow Soldering：230℃ or 260℃ for 10sec
* IFP condition with Pulse: Width≤100μs, Duty cycle≤1/10.
* LED’s properties might be different from suggested values like above and below tables if operation
condition will be exceeded our parameter range. Care is to be taken that power dissipation does not
exceed the absolute maximum rating of the product.
* All measurements were made under the standardized environment of Lightning LED.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics at Tj=25℃
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Condition
Forward Voltage VF - 3.2 3.4 V IF=350mA
Reverse Current IR - - 10 μA VR=5V
View Angle 2θ1/2 - 120 - ° IF=350mA
Thermal resistance (Rth j-sp) - 18 - ℃/W IF=350mA
Electrostatic Discharge ESD 1000 - - V HBM
* Tolerance of measurements of the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V.
* 2θ1/2 is the off-axis where the luminous intensity is 1/2 of the peak intensity.
* Rth j-sp is the thermal resistance from LED junction to solder point on MCPCB with electrical power.
Shenzhen Ruishuo Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd. www.szrsgd.com
Device No.: TDPSA-3C-040 Rev.1 4
Bin Structure
Luminous Flux Ranks, IF = 350mA, Tj =25℃
CCT
Color Rendering Luminous Flux
Min Typ Code Min Max
2E 122 130
2700K 80 82 2F 130 139
2G 139 148
2E 122 130
3000K 80 82 2F 130 139
2G 139 148
2F 130 139
4000K 80 82 2G 139 148
2H 148 156
2F 130 139
5000K 80 82 2G 139 148